

ITEM NOS.33+62

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 17015/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in OA No. 164/2018 03-01-2019 in OA No. 164/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

LANCO ANPARA POWER LIMITED**Appellant(s)****VERSUS****ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.79728/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.79727/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH**Civil Appeal Nos. 4251-4252/2019****I.A. No. 41773/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****I.A. No. 92448/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****I.A. No. 92385/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****I.A. No. 92241/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****I.A. No. 92232/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****I.A. No. 41777/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****I.A. No. 91935/2019 - STAY APPLICATION****Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv.
 Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Nakwar Luthra, Adv.
 Mr. Archit Upadhayay, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Ms. ARS Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

**Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Trishala Trivei, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co. AOR**

**Mr. Biraja Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR**

**Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Laimon Rani Baro, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Nagarkatty Uday, AOR
Vidyushi Garg, Adv.**

**Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Diary No. 17015/2019:

Delay condoned.

**Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order is allowed.**

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 4251-5252/2019.

I.A. Nos. 41773/2019, 92448/2019, 92385/2019, 92241/2019, 92232/2019 & 92232/2019 in C.A. Nos. 4251-4252/2019:

Status *quo* order passed by this Court on 22.04.2019 is clarified to mean that transportation by road will continue in the meanwhile.

I.As stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR